Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE | Ξ: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | |
|---|---|--|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIGNMENT | ASSIGNMENT | |
| CONVEYING PART | Y DATA | <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u> | | |
| Name Execution Date | | | Execution Date | |
| Anatoliy Panasyuk | | | 01/04/2005 | |
| Andre Kramer | | | 12/03/2006 | |
| Bradley Jay Peders | sen | | 03/11/2005 | |
| David Sean Stone | | | 03/11/2005 | |
| Terry Treder | | | 03/11/2005 | |
| RECEIVING PARTY | Y DATA | | | |
| Name: | Citrix System | s, Inc. | | |
| Street Address: | | oress Creek Road | | |
| City: | Fort Lauderda | le | | |
| State/Country: | FLORIDA | | | |
| Postal Code: | 33309 | | | |
| Property Type Number | | Number | | |
| Application Number: 13008 | | 13008634 | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | (617)342 <i>ill be sent via US</i> ejahaj@ ne: Foley an 111 Hun Suite 26 | <i>Mail when the fax attempt is un</i> foley.com d Lardner LLP tington Ave. | isuccessful. | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 099011-2435(CTX-087DV4) | | | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: John D. Lanza | | John D. Lanza | | |
| Total Attachments: | 6 | <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u> | PATENT | |

501537088

PATENT REEL: 026308 FRAME: 0176

| source=CTX_087DV4_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif |
|---|
| source=CTX_087DV4_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif |
| source=CTX_087DV4_Executed_Assignment#page3.tif |
| source=CTX_087DV4_Executed_Assignment#page4.tif |
| source=CTX_087DV4_Executed_Assignment#page5.tif |
| source=CTX_087DV4_Executed_Assignment#page6.tif |

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

WE, Anatoliy PANASYUK; Andre KRAMER; Bradley Jay PEDERSEN; David Sean STONE; and Terry TREDER, of Bellevue, Washington; Cambridge, United Kingdom; Parkland, Florida; Lauderdale By-The-Sea, Florida; and Highland Beach, Florida, respectively, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

Citrix Systems, Inc.

a Corporation of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 851 West Cypress Creek Road, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33309, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

Citrix Systems, Inc.

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

AUTOMATICALLY RECONNECTING A CLIENT ACROSS RELIABLE AND PERSISTENT COMMUNICATION SESSIONS

described in an application

Executed by us of even date herewith and about to be filed

òr

x Application No. 10/711646, filed on September 29, 2004

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said Corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

And we do further hereby grant the attorneys/agents of Lahive & Cockfield, LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment the filing date and/or application number of said application.

1

CXT-087

Anatoliy Panasyuk 4-2005 SCA Date: United States of America) State of) ss.: County of 442 On this day of fore me, the the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Autoliy Jana Stull (name of document signer), proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was $PANARA - 5478L \times 1-13-08$, to be the person whose , to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence. (official signature and seal of notary) Nav 25 WOW My commission expires

2

| | | ant | 12 |
|--------------------|-------------------------|--------------------------------|--------------------------|
| | | Ar | dre Kramer |
| Date: 3rd | Prand 2 | 07 C | |
| United States of A | America |) | |
| State of | |) 26.: | |
| County of | | | |
| On this | day of | , | before me, the |
| | notary public, personal | | |
| (name of docume | nt signer), proved to 1 | ne through satisfactory evider | ce of identification, |
| which was | | , to | be the person whose name |
| is signed on the p | receding or attached c | locument in my presence. | . |
| | | | |
| | | 1. A. | |
| | | (official signature | and scal of notary) |

My commission expires

>

1

| | | 13 | 3~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ | adr |
|--|--|---------------------------|--|--|
| | | | Bradled Jay F | 'edersen |
| Date: | 3-11-05 | | | |
| United States o State of County of | f America <u>Flori</u> Bou | ila)ss.: uard) | , | |
| On this the undersigned | day of day of | March sonally appeared | , 2005 | before me, the |
| (name of docur | nent signer), prove | d to me through satis | sfactory evidence of ic | |
| which was | and a state of the | | , to be the p | terson whose name |
| is signed on the | preceding or attac | hed document in my | Bridget Commissio Expires: I Bors | Mahoney a #DD271027 Dec 01, 2007 Met Thru |
| Bud | get Male | mey (off | icial signature and sea | l of notary) |
| My commission | n expires | Dec 1,7 | 1007 | |

PATENT REEL: 026308 FRAME: 0181

1.

David Sean Stone

Date:

United States of America State of <u>Horida</u>) ss.: County of <u>Broward</u>

3-11-05

| On this | 1 | day of | March | 3 | 2005 | before me, the |
|-------------|------------------|--------------|----------------------|--------------|----------------|---|
| the undersi | gned notar | y public, pe | rsonally appeared | D | auta 5 | Hane |
| (name of d | ocument sig | gner), provi | ed to me through sat | isfactory ev | idence of ide | entification, |
| which was | | | | | , to be the pe | rson whose name |
| | 23 | | ched document in m | y presence. | Start . | Bridget Mahon Commission #DD2744 Sexpires: Dec 01, 20 Bonded Thru Adamic Bonding Co., 1 |
| Bri | last. | Malo | (of | ficial signa | ture and seal | of notary) |
| My commi | 0 ssion expir | es | 0 Del.2 | LON | | |

5° 0. 1. 1. 1.

Treder

| Date: | 3-1 | - | 05 |
|-------|-----|---|----|
|-------|-----|---|----|

| United States | of America | 1 |
|---------------|------------|------|
| State of | Florida | SS.: |
| County of | -Broward) | l. |

| On this <u>I</u> day of <u>Marc</u> the undersigned notary public, personally ap | h |
|---|--|
| (name of document signer), proved to me thi | |
| which was | , to be the person whose name |
| is signed on the preceding or attached docum Bilget Malioney | ent in my presence. Commission #DD271027 Expires: Dec 01, 2007 Bonded Thru Atlantic Bonding Co., inc. (official signature and seal of notary) |
| My commission expires | Dec 1, 2007 |